

[BUDGET AFFECTED]

Budget(s) :       **Section 326.**  
                  [2017-2018 DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH SHORTFALL]

\* \* \* \* \*

1   Page 136-line 23     After "appropriated" delete balance of line.  
2  
3   Page 136-line 24     Delete line through "\$21,370,000.00)" and  
4                         insert "twenty million six hundred twenty  
5                         thousand dollars (\$20,620,000.00)".  
6  
7   Page 137-after line 14   Insert:  
8  
9   "(b) There is appropriated seven hundred fifty thousand dollars  
10 (\$750,000.00) from the general fund to the department of health  
11 to be expended only for telehealth grants to Wyoming healthcare  
12 providers. The department shall report on the status of the  
13 telehealth expansion in Wyoming to the joint labor, health and  
14 social services interim committee and the joint appropriations  
15 committee not later than December 1, 2018."  
16  
17 Page 137-line 16     Delete "(b)" and insert "(c)".  
18  
19 Page 137-line 19     Delete "(c)" and insert "(d)".  
20  
21 Page 137-line 23     Delete "(d)" and insert "(e)".  
22  
23 To the extent required by this amendment:   adjust totals; and  
24 renumber as necessary.   HARSHMAN, BARLOW, GREER, LARSEN